506763110 07/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6809927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRANT LEUM	02/11/2021
ERIC DEMERATH	02/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEUM ENGINEERING, INC. D/B/A DOCKZILLA CO.	
Street Address:	12400 WHITEWATER DR., #110	
City:	MINNETONKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29770411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2626326900

Email: THAASE@JANLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & KIRBY LTD.

Address Line 1:4061 N. MAIN ST., SUITE 200Address Line 4:RACINE, WISCONSIN 53402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEU-125US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE F. KIRBY
SIGNATURE:	/Julie F. Kirby/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assmt_LEU125US#page1.tif source=Assmt_LEU125US#page2.tif source=Assmt_LEU125US#page3.tif

PATENT 506763110 REEL: 056838 FRAME: 0223

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. LEU-125US		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title United States of America rights, title		
2	Foreign rights, title and interest in t		
X	United States Patent Application Se		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: February	7 11, 2021
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the	Invention		
Sw Inventors (a	ing Gate for a Loading Dock		
	Name	Address	
Grant L	eum	2210 Sommergate, Excelsior, M	IN 55331
Eric De	merath	8386 S. Summerton Rd., Sheph	erd, MI 48883
issignee			
	Name	Address	
	ngineering, Inc.	12400 Whitewater Dr., #110	
d/b/a D	ockzilla Co.	Minnetonka, MN 55343	
		[Page 1 of 2]	A\$03A/REV02

PATENT

ASOSA/REVO2

REEL: 056838 FRAME: 0224

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. LEU-125US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	OM Signature/Date
Grant Leum	2/1/21
Eric Demerath	

[Page 2 of 2]

REEL: 056838 FRAME: 0225

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. LEU-125US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Grant Leum	<u> </u>
Eric Demerath	Eric @ energet 25-2021

[Page 2 of 2]

REEL: 056838 FRAME: 0226